



SONATA SOFTWARE LIMITED



8<sup>th</sup> August, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Mumbai

Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department

Email Id: [neaps@nse.co.in](mailto:neaps@nse.co.in)

Stock Code - SONATSOFTW

BSE Limited

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai

Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department

Email Id: [listing.centre@bseindia.com](mailto:listing.centre@bseindia.com)

Stock Code - 532221

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Publication of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019**

**Ref: Regulation 47 (1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Further to our disclosure dated 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2019, please find enclosed copy of the newspaper cutting of financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019 published in "Navshakthi" (Regional newspaper) and in all India edition of "Business Standard" (English Daily newspaper) on 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Sonata Software Limited

**Mangal Kulkarni**

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**



**SONATA SOFTWARE LIMITED**  
 CIN: L72200MH1994PLC082110  
 Registered Office: 208, T.V. Industrial Estate, S.K. Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.  
 Corporate Office: 1/4, A.P.S Trust Building, Bull Temple Road,  
 N.R. Colony, Bangalore - 560 019.



### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 30-06-2019	Quarter ended 31-03-2019	Quarter ended 30-06-2018	Year ended 31-03-2019	Quarter ended 30-06-2019	Quarter ended 31-03-2019	Quarter ended 30-06-2018	Year ended 31-03-2019
	(Unaudited)	(Audited) (Refer Note 3)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited) (Refer Note 3)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	21,890	22,195	19,697	84,701	89,141	84,304	69,617	298,815
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	5,207	6,158	5,738	23,888	9,362	9,119	7,763	34,673
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	5,207	6,158	5,787	23,937	9,362	9,210	7,949	34,949
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax attributable to:								
Owners of the parent	3,716	4,482	4,293	17,243	6,705	6,535	5,765	24,926
Non - controlling interest					-	-	(24)	(38)
	<b>3,716</b>	<b>4,482</b>	<b>4,293</b>	<b>17,243</b>	<b>6,705</b>	<b>6,535</b>	<b>5,741</b>	<b>24,888</b>
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising of profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) attributable to:								
Owners of the parent	3,515	5,139	3,926	18,395	6,259	7,582	5,190	26,156
Non - controlling interest					-	-	(24)	(38)
	<b>3,515</b>	<b>5,139</b>	<b>3,926</b>	<b>18,395</b>	<b>6,259</b>	<b>7,582</b>	<b>5,166</b>	<b>26,118</b>
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	1,039	1,039	1,038	1,039	1,039	1,039	1,038	1,039
Other equity	52,276	52,276	48,105	52,276	75,787	75,787	64,293	75,787
Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 1/- each)								
Basic :	3.58	4.32	4.14	16.59	6.45	6.29	5.55	23.99
Diluted :	3.58	4.31	4.13	16.58	6.45	6.29	5.55	23.97

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated financials results prepared in accordance with Ind AS for the quarter ended June 30, 2019.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites 'www.bseindia.com' and 'www.nseindia.com' and on Company's website at 'www.sonata-software.com'.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2019 are balancing figures arrived at based on audited results of the full financial year ended March 31, 2019 and year to date unaudited figures for nine months ended December 31, 2018.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 7, 2019.

**FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

Mumbai  
 August 7, 2019

**P SRIKAR REDDY**  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR & CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER



**SONATA SOFTWARE LIMITED**  
 CIN: L72200MH1994PLC082110  
 Registered Office: 208, T.V. Industrial Estate, S.K. Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.  
 Corporate Office: 1/4, A.P.S Trust Building, Bull Temple Road,  
 N.R. Colony, Bangalore - 560 019.



**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2019**

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 30-06-2019	Quarter ended 31-03-2019	Quarter ended 30-06-2018	Year ended 31-03-2019	Quarter ended 30-06-2019	Quarter ended 31-03-2019	Quarter ended 30-06-2018	Year ended 31-03-2019
	(Unaudited)	(Audited) (Refer Note 3)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited) (Refer Note 3)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	21,890	22,195	19,697	84,701	89,141	84,304	69,617	298,815
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	5,207	6,158	5,738	23,888	9,362	9,119	7,763	34,673
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	5,207	6,158	5,787	23,937	9,362	9,210	7,949	34,949
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax attributable to:								
Owners of the parent	3,716	4,482	4,293	17,243	6,705	6,535	5,765	24,926
Non - controlling interest					-	-	(24)	(38)
	<b>3,716</b>	<b>4,482</b>	<b>4,293</b>	<b>17,243</b>	<b>6,705</b>	<b>6,535</b>	<b>5,741</b>	<b>24,888</b>
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising of profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) attributable to:								
Owners of the parent	3,515	5,139	3,926	18,395	6,259	7,582	5,190	26,156
Non - controlling interest					-	-	(24)	(38)
	<b>3,515</b>	<b>5,139</b>	<b>3,926</b>	<b>18,395</b>	<b>6,259</b>	<b>7,582</b>	<b>5,166</b>	<b>26,118</b>
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	1,039	1,039	1,038	1,039	1,039	1,039	1,038	1,039
Other equity	52,276	52,276	48,105	52,276	75,787	75,787	64,293	75,787
Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 1/- each)								
Basic :	3.58	4.32	4.14	16.59	6.45	6.29	5.55	23.99
Diluted :	3.58	4.31	4.13	16.58	6.45	6.29	5.55	23.97

Notes:

- The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated financials results prepared in accordance with Ind AS for the quarter ended June 30, 2019.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites 'www.bseindia.com' and 'www.nseindia.com' and on Company's website at 'www.sonata-software.com'.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2019 are balancing figures arrived at based on audited results of the full financial year ended March 31, 2019 and year to date unaudited figures for nine months ended December 31, 2018.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 7, 2019.

Mumbai  
 August 7, 2019

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

P SRIKAR REDDY  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR & CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER